RECEIVED & FILED

MAY 22 2015

SECRETARY OF STATE COMMISSIONS DIVISION

EXECUTIVE ORDER

15-02

WHEREAS, the Division of Energy, through Executive Order 14-06, was directed to lead a statewide initiative to develop a comprehensive State Energy Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Division of Energy has encouraged input from the public, elected officials and energy stakeholders in developing the State Energy Plan and has held numerous public sessions across the state; and

WHEREAS, the insight and information received from interested parties has been beneficial in the ongoing process of developing the State Energy Plan; and

WHEREAS, under Executive Order 14-06, the State Energy Plan is due on May 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, extending this due date will allow additional opportunity to continue thoughtful discussions with the public, energy stakeholders, legislators and other interested parties and will result in the development of a stronger State Energy Plan.

NOW THEREFORE, I, JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and laws of the State of Missouri, do hereby order that Executive Order 14-06 shall be extended and the Division of Energy shall deliver a State Energy Plan to the Governor by October 15, 2015.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Missouri, in the City of Jefferson, on this 22nd day of May, 2015.

Jeremiah W. (Jay) Nixon

Governor

ATTEST:

Jason Kander Secretary of State